2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Connectors for frequencies below 3 MHz for use with printed boards - Part 6: Edge
-socket connectors and printed-board connectors with 2,54 mm (0,1 in) contact
spacing for single or double-sided printed boards of 1,6 mm (0,063 in) nominal
thickness (IEC 60603-6:1987)
Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen für Frequenzen unter 3 MHz -- Teil 6: Direkte
Steckverbinder und Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen mit 2,54 mm (0,1 in)
Kontaktabstand für ein- oder beidseitig beschichtete Leiterplatten mit 1,6 mm (0,063 in)

Clause
1. Scope 	 	 7
2. IEC type designation 	 	 9
3. Common features 	 	 11
4. Dimensions 	 	 17
5. Gauges 	 	 51
6. Characteristics 	 	 63
7. Test schedule 	 	 65
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
9b590938c779/sist-en-60603-6-2002
Report on VotingSix Months' Rule
48B(CO)14548B(CO)133
603-6 © IEC 1987	 — 5 —
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
CONNECTORS FOR FREQUENCIES BELOW 3 MHz FOR USE
WITH PRINTED BOARDS
Part 6: Edge-socket connectors and printed-board connectors
with 2.54 mm (0.1 in) contact spacing for single or double-sided printed boards
of 1.6 mm (0.063 in) nominal thickness
FOREWORD
1) The formal decisions or agreements of the IEC on technical matters, prepared by Technical Committees on which all the
National Committees having a special interest therein are represented, express, as nearly as possible, an international
consensus of opinion on the subjects dealt with.
2) They have the form of recommendations for international use and they are accepted by the National Committees in that sense.
3) In order to promote international unification, the IEC expresses the wish that all National Committees should adopt the text
of the IEC recommendation for their national rules in so far as national conditions will permit. Any divergence between the
IEC recommendation and the corresponding national rules should, as far as possible, be clearly indicated in the latter.
4) The IEC has not laid down any procedure concerning marking as an indication of approval and has no responsibility when an
item of equipment is declared to comply with one of its recommendations.
PREFACE
This standard has been prepared by Sub-Committee 48B: Connectors, of IEC Technical Committee
No.48: Electromechanical Components for Electronic Equipment.
The text of this standard is based on the following documents:
Further information can be found in the Report on Voting indicated in the table above.
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
9b590938c779/sist-en-60603-6-2002
603-6 © I E C 1987	 — 7 —
CONNECTORS FOR FREQUENCIES BELOW 3 MHz FOR USE
WITH PRINTED BOARDS
Part 6: Edge-socket connectors and printed-board connectors
with 2.54 mm (0.1 in) contact spacing for single or double-sided printed boards
of 1.6 mm (0.063 in) nominal thickness
1. Scope
This standard covers a range of connectors with 2.54 mm (0.1 in) contact spacing intended to connect
a single or double-sided printed board to another printed board or wires.

9b590938c779/sist-en-60603-6-2002
603-6 © I E C 1987	 — 9 —
2. IEC type designation
603-6IEC X XX X	 X	 X	 X XX
No. of detail specification/IEC
Style
Number of ways
Single or double-sided and active contact row
Termination style
Contact finish
Contact removal/replacement system
Variant
No. of detail specification/IEC: 603-6 IEC
Style:	 As shown in Clauses 3 and 4 of this standard.
Number of ways: 	 Digits denoting the number of contact locations along one side of the
connector. Maximum 85 for Styles 1, 2, 3 and 5, and 80 for Style 4.
Single or double-
sided and active
contact row: A = single-sided, side A active, single row of terminations
B = single-sided, side B active, single row of terminations
E = single-sided, side A active, double row of terminations
F = single-sided, side B active, double row of terminations
D = double-sided, both sides active
Termination
style:	 S = solder terminations for wire
B = solder terminations for printed board
W= wrap terminations
T = through-board solder, short termination
L = through-board solder, long termination
X = through-board solder, extra long termination
Contact
finish:	 A = gold alloy
Contact removal/
replacement
system:	 A = rear release/front removable/replaceable contacts
B = rear release/rear removable/replaceable contacts
C = front release/front removable/replaceable contacts
D = front release/rear removable/replaceable contacts
Variant:	 Digits identifying individual connector, parts and associated tools for
replacement purposes.
Example of
type designation:	 603-6IEC A 80 B W A C XX
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
9b590938c779/sist-en-60603-6-2002
603-6 © I E C 1987	 — 11 —
3. Common features
3.1 Perspective views
3.1.1 Edge-socket connector
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
9b590938c779/sist-en-60603-6-2002
603-6 © I E C 1987 — 13 —
3.1.2 Printed-board connector
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-6:2002
9b590938c779/sist-en-60603-6-2002